

SPECIAL CALLED MEETING TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 3, 2019 5:00 PM

AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

APPROVE MINUTES: AUGUST 26, 2019 REGULAR MEETING

- Second Reading: ORDINANCE 1067-2019
 AN ORDINANCE LIMITING THE CARRYING OF CONCEALED DEADLY WEAPONS IN BUILDINGS OR PORTIONS OF BUILDINGS OWNED, LEASED, OR CONTROLLED BY THE CITY OF NICHOLASVILLE
- 2. Second Reading: ORDINANCE 1068-2019 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF NICHOLASVILLE TO PLACE AN ADMINISTRATIVE HOLD ON THE ISSUANCE OF ANY LICENSE, PERMIT OR OTHER APPROVAL ISSUED BY THE CITY OF NICHOLASVILLE OR ITS AGENCIES WITH RESPECT TO ANY PERSON, BUSINESS OR ENTITY FOR WHICH THERE EXIST UNPAID AS VALOREM TAXES, UNPAID FINES AND ABATEMENT COSTS, A FINAL ORDER FINDING A VIOLATION OF ANY CODE OR ORDINANCE THAT HAS NOT BEEN REMEDIED, OR ANY OTHER UNPAID TAXES WHICH ARE DUE TO THE CITY.
- 3. Authorize the Mayor to sign Municipal Order 09032019: A Municipal Order amending the City of Nicholasville Personnel Policies and Procedures, Compensation Plan and Classification Plan.
- 4. Discussion of compensation for Code Enforcement Board Members.
- 5. Discussion of Sewer Assessment Liens for 3001 Lexington Road and Catnip Hill Road property owned by DF Nicholasville Properties, LLC.
- 6. Authorize the Mayor to sign sewer assessment lien release for 3001 Lexington Road and Catnip Hill Road Properties owned by DF Nicholasville Properties, LLC.